

Southwest Texas Junior College

WHEREAS, the Southwest Texas Junior College has Been notified of a vacancy of the Board of Directors for the Real Central Appraisal District; and **WHEREAS**, the Southwest Texas Junior College is a voting Member of the Real Central Appraisal District, pursuant to Section 6.03 of the Texas Property Tax Code; and WHEREAS, the Texas Property Tax Code Section 6.03(I) authorizes The Southwest Texas Junior College to fill the vacancy on the Board of Directors of the Real Central Appraisal District; **NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT,** the Southwest Texas Junior College desires to nominate, As a candidate to fill the vacancy of the Board of Directors of the Real Central Appraisal District. Passed and Approved by the Southwest Texas Junior College Board of Trustees on this 19th day of January 2023 Dr. Harry O. Watkins, President

Tony T. Moreno, Secretary

ATTEST: